

XIN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1354 OF 2010
MAHADEVAPPA ... APPELLANT(S)
VS.
KARNATAKA LOKAYUKTA & ANR. ... RESPONDENT(S)
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties are agreed that in view of the decision rendered in the case of Yunus Zia vs. State of Karnataka & Anr. reported in (2015) 7 SCC 327, nothing further survives in this appeal.

The criminal appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

J.
[MADAN B. LOKUR] J.
[PRAFULLA C. PANT] J.
New Delhi;
January 31, 2017.

ITEM NO.105 COURT NO.5 SECTION IIC
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Criminal Appeal No(s). 1354/2010
MAHADEVAPPA Appellant(s)
VERSUS
KARNATAKA LOKAYUKTA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for stay)
Date : 31/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.Sukumaran,Adv.
Mr. Sharan Gowda Patil,Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar,Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak,Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. Joseph Aristotle,Adv.
Ms. K.Priyadarshini,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The criminal appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.
Pending application filed in the matter stands disposed of.

(Anita Malhotra)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master